

JMG 2.05

Specifically identify the rates that Focal currently assesses its interconnecting ISPs. What costs do these rates recover? How were these rates determined?

RESPONSE 2.05

Focal currently assesses its interconnecting ISPs the following rates for collocation space:

T1s per Cabinet	0-3	4-28	28+
1 cabinet 10 amp AC or DC with Battery Backup	\$2,000	\$1,225	\$ 450
1 cabinet 20 amp AC or DC with Battery Backup	\$2,175	\$1,415	\$ 650
1 cabinet 30 amp AC or DC with Battery Backup	\$2,350	\$1,590	\$ 825
1 cabinet 40 amp AC or DC with Battery Backup	\$2,525	\$1,750	\$ 975
1 cabinet 60 amp AC or DC with Battery Backup	\$2,700	\$1,915	\$1,125

Installation Fee for DC Power per Cabinet	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
---	---------	---------	---------

Focal currently assesses its collocated interconnecting ISPs the following rates for inbound digital DID service from multiple rate centers:

#T1s	ISDN PRI		
	MTM	1YR	2YR
1-3	\$1,050	\$850	\$765
4-6	965	765	680
7-11	923	723	638
12-18	880	680	595
19-27	838	638	553
28+	795	595	510

Focal currently assesses its non-collocated interconnecting ISPs the following rates for inbound digital DID service from multiple rate centers:

ILL. C. C. DOCKET NO. 00-0027

Stanley Cross 1

Witness \_\_\_\_\_

3-15-00 Reporter CB

OFFICIAL FILE

Docket No. 00-0027  
 Staff Data Requests To  
 Focal Communications Corporation

#T1s	ISDN PRI			Digital DID		
	MTM	1YR	2YR	MTM	1YR	2YR
1-3	\$1,200	\$1,000	\$900	\$750	\$550	\$523
4-6	1,100	900	800	695	495	470
7-11	1,050	850	750	668	468	444
12-18	1,000	800	700	640	440	418
19-27	950	750	650	613	413	392
28+	900	700	600	585	385	366

Focal currently assesses its collocated and non-collocated interconnecting ISPs the following rates per digital trunk per point:

	<u>Monthly Recurring</u>	<u>Non-Recurring</u>
Digital T1 and PRI Installation Charges	N/A	\$150.00
Block of 10 DID Numbers (per block)	\$0.20	\$ 25.00

Focal does not allocate specific revenues to specific costs.

Focal competes in the marketplace to sell these facilities and services, and prices them accordingly.

RESPONSE PROVIDED BY: David Tatak